

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14286/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/1999 in RP 64773/96
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SARASWATI DEVI GUPTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUDHA RANI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bringing LRs on record and exemption from filing
O.T. and c/delay in filing substitution appln.and substitution and
directions and permission to file amended memo of parties)

Date : 21/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. RP Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.
for Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
I.A. Nos. 1, 3 & 4 :@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Allowed.

I.A. No. 2:@@
CCCCCCCC

Heard counsel.

Delay in filing substitution application
is condoned. Substitution application is
allowed.

I.A. No. 6:@@
CCCCCCCC

Allowed. Let the heirs mentioned in

application be substituted in place of
Respondent No. 2.

...2/-

-2-

I.A. No. 7:@@
CCCCCCCCCCC

Allowed.

I.A. No. 5:@@
CCCCCCCCCCC

In view of the order passed earlier, no
further order is required to be passed in this
application.

Leave granted.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master