

XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6708 OF 2001

SARASWATI DEVI GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for directions)

Date: 14/09/2005 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not for tomorrow.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master