

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6708 OF 2001

SARASWATI DEVI GUPTA
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHA RANI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for directions)

Date: 27/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. H.C. Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Saxena, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the Two weeks' time is granted to take steps for service upon
unserved respondents.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master