

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6708 OF 2001

SARASWATI DEVI GUPTA
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

SUDHA RANI & ORS
(s)

Respondent

(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.C.Verma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr. B.B.Sinha, adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Nag ,Adv (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Put up for judgment tomorrow, i.e. 14th December, 2005.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER